

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5980/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2007 in CRLA No.835/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KUNJUMON @ UNNI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and bail and office report)

Date: 28/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel appears on behalf of the
respondent and prays for some time to take instructions in
the matter. He submits that it will not be necessary to file
any counter affidavit in the matter.

Accordingly, let the matter be adjourned till after
the winter vacation.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master